

Clarus Capital Closes \$5 Million Lease Financing for a Sponsor-Backed Service Provider to the Entertainment Industry

Financing Supports Recurring Equipment Refreshment Cycle

Boston, Massachusetts – Clarus Capital ("Clarus") announced today that it has completed a new \$5 million lease financing arrangement with a critical partner to the media and entertainment industry. Proceeds from Clarus' investment will enable our client to expand and refresh its revenue generating assets and strategically pursue new business initiatives throughout the continental United States.

Clarus CEO Steve O'Leary commented "Clarus remains committed to supporting the management of complex asset networks with creative financing solutions. We value the opportunity to partner with this national leader in the media and entertainment industry and look forward to supporting its future recurring needs with ample available capacity to expand the relationship."

About Clarus Capital

Clarus Capital is a commercial finance company specializing in delivering efficient capital solutions to finance tangible assets for sponsor-backed borrowers. The Company targets investments up to \$40 million across equipment types, industries and throughout the credit spectrum via a seasoned group of investment professionals with diverse risk management and structuring expertise. Clarus Capital was formed as a partnership between a proven leadership team and long-term institutional capital with the goal of building a comprehensive equipment finance platform that addresses the needs of middle market and large U.S. companies. The firm is headquartered in Boston, MA and has a nationwide footprint across the United States. For more detailed information about Clarus Capital, please visit our website at www.claruscap.com or contact us at info@claruscap.com.